

APHC010276632025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-33
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 13893 of 2025

Sanga Raju Harshavardhan Raju and Others ...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Sri Sri Maruthi Prasanna Enclave and Others ...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner: G SRIDHAR REDDY

Advocate for Respondent:

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 27th June 2025

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 01.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

kbs