

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**



WRIT PETITION NO: 13893 of 2025

Sanga Raju Harshavardhan Raju and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

Sri Sri Maruthi Prasanna Enclave and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : -

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 29th July 2025

P C :

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing counter.

List on 23.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

kbs