



WRIT PETITION NO: 13893 of 2025

Sanga Raju Harshavardhan Raju and
others

...Petitioners

Vs.

Sri Sri Maruthi Prasanna Enclave and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri G. Sridhar Reddy

Advocate for Respondents : Ms. A. Padmavanditha representing
Sri Sreedhar Valiveti (R-3),
Sri S. Satyanarayana Moorthy (R-4).

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 23rd September 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted time for
filing counter.

List on 04.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

AMD