

16 WP-13893-2025

**Sanga Raju Harshavardhan Raju & others  
Vs  
Sri Sri Maruthi Prasanna Enclave & others**

Present: Mr. G.Sridhar Reddy, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for respondent  
No.4.

\*\*\*

None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for last opportunity to file  
counter.

May do so well, at least three weeks prior to the date fixed.

Reply thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 and personal notice as well.

List on 08.05.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026

Ksj